4.0 ± 0.2
(.157 ± .008)
4.0 ± 0.2
(.157 ± .008)
MAX.
2.5
(.098)
3.6

@ 100 KHz / 1 V Q
(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN4026-1R0Y 1.0 30 9 7.96 100 0.016 3 3
SRN4026-1R2Y 1.2 30 9 7.96 80 0.024 2.75 2.75
SRN4026-2R2Y 2.2 30 9 7.96 60 0.029 2.1 2.1
SRN4026-3R3M 3.3 20 9 7.96 50 0.036 1.6 1.6
SRN4026-4R7M 4.7 20 9 7.96 40 0.048 1.4 1.4
SRN4026-6R8M 6.8 20 9 7.96 28 0.084 1.2 1.2
SRN4026-100M 10 20 11 7.96 26 0.102 0.97 0.97
SRN4026-150M 15 20 11 2.52 21 0.144 0.77 0.77
SRN4026-220M 22 20 11 2.52 16 0.234 0.67 0.67
SRN4026-330M 33 20 16 2.52 13 0.366 0.5 0.5
SRN4026-470M 47 20 19 2.52 10 0.594 0.4 0.4
SRN4026-680M 68 20 19 2.52 9 0.852 0.35 0.35
SRN4026-101M 100 20 30 0.796 7 1.2 0.3 0.3
SRN4026-151M 150 20 30 0.796 6 1.92 0.22 0.22
SRN4026-221M 220 20 30 0.796 4 2.76 0.2 0.2
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish....................................Sn

VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
How to Order
	 SRN4026  -  4R7M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Soldering Profile
150
200
250
150
200
100
50
0
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
10050 150
Time (Seconds)
+4.0 °C/Sec. Max. 150~200 °C / 60~120 Sec. +3.0 °C/Sec. Max. -(1.0~5.0) °C/Sec. Max.
Temperature
Rising Area
Preheat
Area
Reflow
Area
Forced
Cooling Area
250
Peak Temperature: 260 °C
217 °C
60~120 Sec.
60 Sec.
Max.
60~150 Sec.
Max. Peak Temp. -5
Max. Time Above 217 :
Peak Temp.
Reflow
30 sec. max.
60~150 sec. max.
	 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
2.0 ± 0.05
(.079 ± .002)
1.5
(.059)
DIA.
1.5 +0.1/-0.0
(.059 +.004/-.000)
4.0
(.157)
8.0
(.315)
0.3
(.012)
2.75
(.108)
4.2
(.165)
4.2
(.165)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
5.5
(.217)